WWW08643

| (Requestor's Name) | |
|---|------------------|
| (Address) | 900163635 |
| (Address) | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL | 01/14/100104002/ |
| (Business Entity Name) | |
| (Document Number) | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | ALLA |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | HASSEE FLORING |
| | Kley |

Office Use Only

1-P1.10



839

**43.75

LAW OFFICES SCRUGGS & CARMICHAEL, P.A.

JAMES G. LARCHE, JR. STAN CUSHMAN‡ FRANK P. SAIER PHILIP A. DELANEY CHARLES W. LITTELL JOHN G. STINSON KEVIN DALY

RAYMOND M. IVEY
JEFFREY R. DOLLINGER
JEFFERSON M. BRASWELL
BRIAN S. KRAMER
KEVIN D. JURECKO
KIRSTIN J. STINSON
ELIZABETH A. MARTIN
VIRGINIA E. GRIFFIS
JESSE CAEDINGTON

‡CERTIFIED CIVIL MEDIATOR

OF COUNSEL
DENNIS J. EISINGER
EISINGER, BROWN, LEWIS &
FRANKEL, P.A.

DOWNTOWN OFFICE: ONE S.E. FIRST AVENUE 32601 POST OFFICE BOX 23109 32602 GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA

TELEPHONE (352) 376-5242 FAX (352) 375-0690

WEST OFFICE - METROCORP CENTER: 4041 N.W. 37th Place, Suite B GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32606

> TELEPHONE (352) 416-3477 FAX (352) 416-3528

□ REPLY TO DOWNTOWN OFFICE

■ REPLY TO WEST OFFICE

January 4, 2010

SIGSBEE L. SCRUGGS 1898-1983 PARKS M. CARMICHAEL 1909-1994 WILLIAM D. PRIDGEON 1933-1980 MICHELLE VAUGHINS 1946-1982 WILLIAM N. LONG 1920-2003

RETIRED

RAY D. HELPING

WILLIAM C. ANDREWS

JOHN F. ROSCOW, III

MITZI COCKRELL AUSTIN

Via USPS First Class Mail

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
PO Box 6527
Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Ross Investment Group. Inc., Document Number P96000008643 - Amendment

Dear Sir or Madam:

In connection with the above-referenced Corporation, please find enclosed the executed request of Articles of Amendment for Ross Investment Group. Inc., Document Number P96000008643, together with our trust account check in the sum of \$43.75, payable to the Florida Department of State for the filing fee.

Once this amendment is processed please return the letter of acknowledgment and Certificate of Status, to my attention, in the enclosed envelope at your earliest convenience.

If any additional information is needed, please feel free to contact me at 352-416-3497. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

With my warmest regards, I remain

Sincerely,

Robbin H. Karr

Paralegal to Philip A. DeLaney

:rhk Enclosure

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

| NAME OF CORP | ME OF CORPORATION: ROSS INVESTMENT GROUP, INC. | |
|--|--|--|
| DOCUMENT NUI | MBER: | Document Number P96000008643 |
| The enclosed Articl | es of Amendment and fe | e are submitted for filing. |
| Please return all con | rrespondence concerning | this matter to the following: |
| _ | , | Robbin H. Karr |
| | | Name of Contact Person |
| _ | Scr | uggs & Carmichael, P.A. |
| | | Firm/ Company |
| _ | 4 | 041-B NW 37th Place |
| | | Address |
| _ | | Gainesville, FL 32606 |
| | | City/ State and Zip Code |
| | E-mail address: (to be | used for future annual report notification) |
| For further informa | tion concerning this matt | er, please call: |
| | Robbin H. Karr | at (<u>352</u>) 416-3497 |
| Name | of Contact Person | Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number |
| Enclosed is a check | for the following amour | t made payable to the Florida Department of State: |
| □ \$35 Filing Fee | ✓ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | □\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$52.50 Filing Fee Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) □\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed) |
| Mailing Ad Amendment Division of P.O. Box 63 Tallahassee | t Section Corporations 227 | Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle |

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment to **Articles of Incorporation**

ROSS INVESTMENT GROUP, INC.

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

Document Number P96000008643

| . | | | |
|--|--|------------------------|---|
| • | rticles of Amendme to ticles of Incorporati | | 2010 JAN 14 PM 3: 20 — MECHANASSEE FE SAME |
| | of | | 3800 AN 14 16 |
| ROSS INVESTM | MENT GROUP, I | NC. | |
| (Name of Corporation as current | tly filed with the Flori | da Dept. of State) | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |
| | ber P96000086 er of Corporation (if kn | | |
| rsuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, nendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation: | Florida Statutes, this | Florida Profit Corpoi | ration adopts the following |
| If amending name, enter the new name of t | he corporation: | | |
| me must be distinguishable and contain the breviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the dime must contain the word "chartered," "profess Enter new principal office address, if application and the serious address of the serious ad | esignation "Corp," "It ssional association," of cable: ADDRESS) | nc," or "Co". A proj | fessional corporation |
| If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered Name of New Registered Agent: | | in Florida, enter the | name of the |
| Now Pagistanad Office Address: | (Florida street | t address) | |
| New Registered Office Address: | (Fioriau sireei | , | |
| _ | (City) | , Flo | rida |
| | (City) | (zip coue | " |
| w Registered Agent's Signature, if changing wereby accept the appointment as registered age | | and accept the obliga | itions of the position. |
| Sio | nature of New Register | red Agent, if changing | |

Page 1 of 3

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

| <u>Title</u> | <u>Name</u> | Address | Type of Action |
|--------------|--|--|-------------------|
| Title D | SHERLIE H WEST | 101 SW 23 TERR GAINESVILLE FL 32607 | ☐ Add ☑ Remove |
| | | | ☐ Add ☐ Remove |
| | | | Add Remove |
| | tional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific | | |
| | ndment provides for an exchange, recla | | |
| | s for implementing the amendment if napplicable, indicate N/A) | ot contained in the amendment i | tself: |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

| The date of each amendment | (s) adoption: |
|---|---|
| 4 | (date of adoption is required) |
| Effective date <u>if applicable</u> : | (no more than 90 days after amendment file date) |
| Adoption of Amendment(s) | (CHECK ONE) |
| The amendment(s) was/wee by the shareholders was/we | re adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) are sufficient for approval. |
| | re approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statemend for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s): |
| "The number of votes | cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval |
| by | .,, |
| · | (voting group) |
| The amendment(s) was/wer action was not required. | re adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder |
| The amendment(s) was/wer action was not required. | re adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder |
| Dated_Jan | uary 4, 2040 |
| (By sele | a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been cted, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court ointed fiduciary by that fiduciary) |
| | Philip A. DeLaney |
| | (Typed or printed name of person signing) |
| | Director |
| | (Title of person signing) |